

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21678/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2006 in WP No. 4760/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

U.P.STATE ROAD TPT CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKCHA RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alpana Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Ratnesh, Adv. for

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Alpana Poddar, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file reply. Service of notice is waived.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder.

List after six weeks.

Meanwhile, operation of the impugned order is stayed subject to compliance with the provisions of Section 17B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master