

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 899/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2006 in WP No. 4760/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

RAKCHA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,U.P. STATE ROAD TPT. COPRN. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.

Ms. Alpana Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

e High Counsel submits that against the same judgment of th

Court an SLP has been filed by the Respondent(herein) and this Court on

12.1.2007 has already issued notice and granted stay in that matter.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be tagged on with SLP(C) No.21678/2006.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master