

r

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21678/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2006 in WP No. 4760/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

U.P.STATE ROAD TPT CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKCHA RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2939 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K.JAIN

For Petitioner(s)  
in SC 21678/06 and  
for respondents in  
SC 2939/2007

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
in SC 21678/06 and  
for petitioner(s) in  
SC 2939/2007

Ms.Alpna Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

By way of last opportunity, another two weeks are granted to file counter.  
Counsel for the petitioners does not wish to file rejoinder.

List after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master