

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21678/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2006 in WP No.4760/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

U.P.STATE ROAD TPT CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKCHA RAM

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order, with prayer for  
interim relief and office report][For final disposal]

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.2939 of 2007 [With office report]

Date: 18/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
in SLP(C) 21678/06 &  
for respondent in  
SLP(C) 2939/07

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.  
in SLP(C) 21678/06 &  
for petitioner in  
SLP(C) 2939/07

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.  
(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master